PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Sud	03/28/2007
Richard Rose	03/28/2007
James Berry	03/28/2007
Paul D Hersch	04/06/2007
Mildred Hersch	04/06/2007
Henry Sohl	04/17/2007
Lawrence Gorin	05/09/2007
Bryant Nicoson	04/08/2007
Gerald E Hutton	04/06/2007
Dorothy A Hutton	04/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vicki Feinn
Street Address:	909 Bridgecreek Road
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6106023
Patent Number:	6651370
Patent Number:	6625914
Patent Number:	6764568
Patent Number:	6945785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

500274492 **REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0642**

Fax Number: (502)426-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-423-9850

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano
Address Line 1: 8225 Shelbyville Road

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DES.100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa F Camoriano

Total Attachments: 8

source=AssignmentOfPatents#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page2.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page3.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page4.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page5.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page6.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page7.tif source=AssignmentOfPatents#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Agreement is made effective the 28 day of March, 2007.
WHEREAS, we, Alex Sud, residing at 3704 Sudbury Lane, Louisville KY 40220; Richard Rose, residing at 14264 Manderleigh Woods Dr., St. Louis MO 63017; James Berry, residing at 2801 Jomarie Ct., Louisville KY 40208; Paul D. Hersch and Mildred Hersch residing at 3642 Annandale Ct., Walnut Creek CA 94598; Henry Sohl, residing at 12204 E. Osage Rd. Louisville KY 40223; Lawrence Gorin, residing at 2001 Long Knife Ct., Louisville KY 40207; Bryant Nicoson, residing at 2407 Glenview Ave., Louisville KY 40207; and Gerald E. Hutton and Dorothy A. Hutton, residing at 1136 Ikula Rd., Ikula IL 62848, may own various interests in the following patents:
U.S. Patent 6,106,023 U.S. Patent 6,651,370 U.S. Patent 6,625,914 U.S. Patent 6,764,568 U.S. Patent 6,945,785 and
WHEREAS, <u>Vicki Feinn</u> , an individual residing at 909 Bridgecreek Road Louisville KY 40245 U.S.A. (including her successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right title, and interest in said patents;
NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to
Signed and sealed at on, 2007
Alex Sud
State of Kentucky)
County of Jefferson
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 250 day of mech, 2007, by Alex Sud, to be his free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0644

	<u>Jheus</u> Notary Public My Commissi	on Expires	terrer : 12-11-	<u>12712</u> 07
Signed and sealed at			_ on	, 2007
Richard Rose				
State of) \$\\$\\$ County of)				
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged be Rose, to be his free act and deed.	fore me this	_ day of		, 2007,by Richard
	Notary Public My Commissi		::	
				2007
Signed and sealed at			_ on	, 2007
James Berry	3			
State of <u>Kentucky</u>) County of <u>Jefferson</u>)				
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged be	fore me this 2%	day of 1	Merch	, 2007, by James
	Inuusa A	Stein -	emar 12-11- p j	TENT

REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0645

Signed and sealed at <u>Actust</u> Cru-	<u>4. , (1Å− on ½. 2007</u>
Paul D. Hersch	
State of <u>(0./16.226</u>) State of <u>(0./16.226</u>) County of <u>(2.16.26</u>)	
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged bef Hersch, to be his free act and deed.	Fore me this Aday of April , 2007, by Paul D.
PAT BLUME. COMM. \$1453707 NOTICE TRACE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	Notary Public My Commission Expires: _/// 24/67
Signed and sealed at <u>Unit</u> Cre	<u>Le . C/A</u> on <u>46</u> , 2007
Mildred Hersch	······································
State of <u>(Salifor 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 </u>	
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged be Hersch, to be her free act and deed.	fore me this day of April , 2007, by Mildred
PAT BLUME COMM. #1453207 SOLD FUBL CO. R. Bridge CONTROL COST. CONTROL C	Notary Public My Commission Expires: //(24/04

Signed and sealed at	Lautsville		KY	on <u>4(17</u> , 2007
Harry .				
Henry Sohl				
State of <u>Restri</u>	<u>(</u> () () () () () () () () () (
Subscribed, sworn to an to be his free act and de	nd acknowledged bef red.	Den o O	-9,	Aug 9, 2009
Signed and sealed at	Louisvella.	<u>.</u>	Ky J	on <u>5- 9</u> . 2007
Lawrence Gorin		1		
State of <u>Varities.</u> County of Jeffan	<u>c.</u>) ♂)§§			
Subscribed, sworn to a Gorin, to be his free ac	nd acknowledged bet t and deed.	fore me this <u>47</u> 40	day of	,2007, by Lawrence
				2-31-09

Signed and sealed at _	Lausuice	, Ky	_, on <u>#</u>	<u> 1. 8</u> , 2007
		, ,	•	
<u> </u>	and the same of th		ecc.	
Bryant Nicoson				
State of <u>Kenle</u> County of Affer	edy)			
County of Affec	25 mm)			
		fore me this	day of	, 2007, by Bryant
Nicoson, to be his free	e act and deed.	10/4/2 Notary Public	4 <i>3.4</i> 2	elli.
		My Commiss		<u> 10-2007 - </u>
Signed and sealed at _			on	, 2007
Gerald E. Hutton				
State of))§§			
County of				
Subscribed, sworn to Hutton, to be his free		efore me this	day of	, 2007, by Gerald E.
		Notary Public	z zion Expires:	

Signed and sealed at		on	, 2007
Bryant Nicoson			
State of	_)		
County of) § § _)		
Subscribed, sworn to and ackno Nicoson, to be his free act and d		day of	, 2007, by Bryant
	Notary Public	on Expires:	
Signed and sealed at	Iuka	, <u>II</u> on A pr	<u>. ഗ്ര</u> , 2007
Buill E. futt	>~ \dot\		
Gerald E. Hutton			*OFRICIAL SEA!*
State of Illinois	_ -	Note (My Cor	TOFRICIAL SEALS Onnie Al Brandibas TV Püblic (State of Linbis Oniksson Expires 19-38-01)
County of <u>Marion</u>)§§ _)	Commence	······································
Subscribed, sworn to and acknow Hutton, to be his free act and de-	wledged before me this <u>(</u> ed.	a day of <u>April</u>	, 2007, by Gerald E.
	Conni	e Q Bran	d.In
	Nizstawa Bushina	on Expires:/O/	
	•	*	

Signed and sealed at	<u> Laka</u>	on to	<u>ن. (ه.,</u> 2007
<u> </u>			
State of Thirds) County of Marion)			
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged A. Hutton, to be her free act and deed.	Notary Public	ie Q. Bran	Adres_
Signed and sealed at		on	2007
Vicki Feinn			
State of)			
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged Feinn, to be her free act and deed.	I before me this	day of	, 2007, by Vicki
	Notary Publi	c sion Expires:	

Page 6 of 6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Agreement is made effective the 28 day of MARCH. 2007.

WHEREAS, we, Alex Sud. residing at 3704 Sudbury Lane, Louisville KY 40220; Richard Rose, residing at 14264 Manderleigh Woods Dr., St. Louis MO 63017; James Berry, residing at 2801 Jonarie Ct., Louisville KY 40208; Paul D. Hersch and Mildred Hersch, residing at 3642 Annandale Ct., Walnut Creek CA 94598; Henry Sohl, residing at 12204 E. Osage Rd., Louisville KY 40223; Lawrence Gorin, residing at 2001 Long Knife Ct., Louisville KY 40207; Bryant Nicoson, residing at 2407 Glenview Ave., Louisville KY 40207; and Gerald E. Hutton and Dorothy A. Hutton, residing at 1136 Ikula Rd., Ikula IL 62848, may own various interests in the following patents:

U.S. Patent 6,106,023

U.S. Patent 6,651,370

U.S. Patent 6,625,914

U.S. Patent 6,764,568

U.S. Patent 6,945,785

and

WHEREAS. Vicki Feinn, an individual residing at 909 Bridgecreek Road Louisville KY 40245 U.S.A. (including her successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Vicki Feinn</u> our entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

Signed and sealed at	
D-101	
Richard Rose	
State of	
County of <u>St. Localis</u>) 188	
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before, to be his free act and deed.	re me this <u>28</u> day of <u>12 keept</u> , 2007, by Richard
W. BARRA	Kay)n YBake
	Notary Public \(\frac{1}{\psi}\) My Commission Expires: \(\frac{1}{\psi}\)
NOTARY SEAL SOLUTION	
*0559. *0559. *O	
ME OF MISSING	

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 05/10/2007